
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES,

RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3099
ANSWERED ON 03.08.2017

INCLUSION OF PROJECTS UNDER CADWMP

3099. KUMARI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE
SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government of Karnataka has requested to include number of projects under Command Area Development and Water Management Programme (CADWMP);

and

(b) if so, the details of the projects and the time by which they are likely to be completed

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURECES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENTION
(DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a ) & (b) Yes, Madam. Mission-mode completion of five irrigation projects including Command

Area Development & Water Management (CADWM) works of Karnataka has been taken up under

99 prioritized projects of Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchayee Yojana (PMKSY). The details of the projects are Annexed.

*****


Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to Unstarred Question No. 3099 to be answered in Lok Sabha on 03.08.2017 regarding “INCLUSION OF PROJECTS UNDER CADWMP ”

S.No. Name of the Project Balance CCA for
CADWM works
(in thousand
hectare)

Targeted year for completion

1. Upper Tunga Irrigation

Project

78.489 2017-18

2. Sri Rameswar Irrigation 13.2 2017-18

3. Karanja 21.554 2018-19

4. Bhima LIS 24.29 2017-18

5. NLBC System Project

(new)

105.00 2018-19

